

L.A. Suit No. 12 of 2022

Order No. 22

Dt. 07.06.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the O.P

Petitioner filed hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

O.P have not appeared till date.

Considering the resolution dt. 30.05.2023 taken by the Local Bar, the case is adjourned for the interest of Justice.

To **07.07.2023** for appearance of the O.P

District Judge, Purulia